## THE TOWN OF PONDER, TEXAS U.S.A. P.O. BOX 297 PONDER, TEXAS 76259 940-479-2396

## **NOTICE**

THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE TOWN OF PONDER, TEXAS, WILL CANCEL THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2019 AT 6:30 PM. IN PONDER TOWN HALL, LOCATED AT 102 W. BAILEY STREET.

THE TOWN COUNCIL WILL MEET AGAIN ON WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2019 AT 6:30 P.M. OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE P&Z MEETING.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Ponder Municipal Building at 102 W. Bailey Street, Ponder, Texas on the 11th day of February 2019 at 3:00 a.m./p.m.

Sheri Clearman, Town Secretary

If you plan to attend this public meeting and you have a disability that requires special arrangements at the meeting, please contact our office at 940-479-2396. Reasonable accommodations will be made to assist your needs.